

TOWN OF LODI

W10919 County Road V, Lodi, WI 53555 Phone: (608) 592-4868 Fax: (608) 592-2024 Email: townoflodi@townoflodi.com

TOWN BOARD

James Brooks, Chairman Chad Wolter, Supervisor 1 Tom Marx, Supervisor 2 Marc Hamilton, Supervisor 3 Karla Faust, Supervisor 4

BOARD OF REVIEW MEETING MINUTES TOWN OF LODI, WISCONSIN

TOWN HALL & VIA ZOOM W10919 COUNTY ROAD V LODI, WI 53555

> MAY 25, 2021 6:00 PM

1. Call Meeting to Order

Meeting called to order at 6:30 PM by James Brooks.

Present

James Brooks Karla Faust Marc Hamilton Thomas Marx Chad Wolter

Administrative Staff Present

April Goeske, Town Clerk Ashley Bestul, Deputy Town Clerk Brian Ecklor, Public Works Director William Morgan, Town Attorney – Murphy Desmond

2. Appointment of Alternate to Board of Review: Ashley Bestul

 a. A Motion was made by Marc Hamilton to appoint Ashley Bestul as alternate to the Board of Review and seconded by Thomas Marx and the motion was **Passed**.
Ayes: Brooks, Faust, Hamilton, Marx, Wolter

3. Select Vice-Chairperson

a. A Motion was made by Thomas Marx to Table selection of Chairman & Vice-Chairman to next meeting and seconded by James Brooks and the motion was Passed. Ayes: Brooks, Faust, Hamilton, Marx, Wolter

4. Verify that at least one member has met the mandatory training requirements specified in WSS 70.46 (4): Ashley Bestul

a. It was verified Ashley Bestul has met the mandatory training requirements.

5. Set next Board of Review date

a. Next Board of Review date will be August 26, 2021 @ 4:00 PM – 6:00 PM.

6. Motion to adjourn to later date.

a. A Motion was made to adjourn until August 26, 2021 at 4:00 PM at 6:33 PM by Marc Hamilton and seconded by Thomas Marx and the motion was **Passed**.

Ayes: Brooks, Faust Hamilton, Marx, Wolter